

Applied Optoelectronics to Participate in a Raymond James Field Trip

SUGAR LAND, Texas, Aug. 15, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- **Applied Optoelectronics, Inc.** (NASDAQ:AAOI), a leading provider of fiber-optic access network products for the internet datacenter, cable broadband, fiber-to-the-home (FTTH) and telecom markets, announced that it will participate in a Raymond James field trip scheduled for today, August 15th.

Stefan Murry, CFO and CSO, and Fred Chang, SVP and general manager of North America, will provide an overview of Applied Optoelectronics' business and markets with a presentation beginning at 10:00 am Central time. The presentation will be held at AOI's headquarters and investors are able to listen to the call by dialing (800) 867-6304 or (706) 679-5438 and entering conference ID 70488295. The presentation will be available prior to the commencement of the conference call on the investor relations section of the company's website at investors.ao-inc.com. A telephonic replay of the call will be available approximately two hours following the conclusion of the presentation and will run for five business days. The telephonic replay may be accessed by dialing (855) 859-2056 or (404) 537-3406 and entering conference ID 70488295.

About Applied Optoelectronics

Applied Optoelectronics Inc. (AOI) is a leading developer and manufacturer of advanced optical products, including components, modules and equipment. AOI's products are the building blocks for broadband fiber access networks around the world, where they are used in the internet datacenter, CATV broadband, FTTH and telecom markets. AOI supplies optical networking lasers, components and equipment to tier-1 customers in all four of these markets. In addition to its corporate headquarters, wafer fab and advanced engineering and production facilities in Sugar Land, TX, AOI has engineering and manufacturing facilities in Taipei, Taiwan and Ningbo, China. For additional information, visit www.ao-inc.com.

Investor Relations Contact:

The Blueshirt Group, Investor Relations

Maria Riley & Chelsea Lish

+1-415-217-7722

ir@ao-inc.com



Source: Applied Optoelectronics, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media